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UNIVERSITY OF COLO~ADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Representati~e-at-Large 

Holocaust -Awareness Week 
Coordinators 

A BILL 

BIJ.,L HISTORY 

Robert Ervals 
Julie O'Brian 

Cybele P lywaski 
Cori Adler 

Holocaust Awareness Week is a five-day program of speakers, films, workshops, 
panel discussions and multi-media events. The intent of the c;.onference is to 
examine how and why the Holocaust happened and how we all can work to prevent 
it from happening again. 

1989 will mark the fifth year of Holocaust Awareness Week. Programs have always 
been well-planned and attended (last year's attendance was over 2,000). The 
enthusiasm with which past events have been received assures the success of this 
year's ·conference. 

BILL SUMMARY l 

This bill shall allqca te from Central Reserve an amount not to exceed $2,783.10 
plus GAR towards the funding of Holocaust Awareness Week. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: . 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

An amount not to exceed $2,783.10 plus GAR shall be 
allocated from Central Reserve to fund Holocaust 
Awareness Week. 

A report shall be submitted pursuant to 24- ECB 114-. 

This bill shall take effect upon passage. 

1/26/8,- PASSES -LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 1st Reading - 12-0-2 
2/02/89 -PASSES -LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 2nd Reading -ACCLAMATION 

BUDGET 
Advertising: 
Cam pus Press - Yz page (3/ 13) 
Colorado Dally 2, 2x3 (3/ 16 & 3/ 17) 

1, Yr. page (3/14) 
1, Y2 page (3/10) 
1, Y2 page (3/ 15) 
1 insert (3/13) 

Advertising Total 

$ 178.00 
$ 93.00 
$ 97.50 
$ 195.00 
$ 195.00 
. 115.00 

873.50 
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· 1500 Brochures 
1500 Flyers/Posters -
Remaining Honorarium for Waterford/Heck 
Travel: Waterford/Heck (2 RT Denver/San Diego) 

Other contributions 
CEB 
ASSG 
Hillel Foundation 
Vice Chancellor Kaye Howe's offic·e 

~vd4~~L 
David Hummels . 
President Pro-Tempore 
UCSU Legislative Council 

UCSU Contribution 

$ 281.00 
$ 40.50 
$ 500.00 
. 1088.00 
2783.00 

$2000.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 500.00 
$ 200.00 
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