#### 30 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL BILL #22

#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

#### STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Representative-at-Large

Robert Ervais

Julie O'Brian

Authored by:

Holocaust Awareness Week

Cybele Plywaski

Coordinators

Cori Adler

A BILL

# BILL HISTORY

Holocaust Awareness Week is a five-day program of speakers, films, workshops, panel discussions and multi-media events. The intent of the conference is to examine how and why the Holocaust happened and how we all can work to prevent it from happening again.

1989 will mark the fifth year of Holocaust Awareness Week. Programs have always been well-planned and attended (last year's attendance was over 2,000). The enthusiasm with which past events have been received assures the success of this year's conference.

### BILL SUMMARY

This bill shall allocate from Central Reserve an amount not to exceed \$2,783.10 plus GAR towards the funding of Holocaust Awareness Week.

# BE IT ENACTED by the Legislative Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

An amount not to exceed \$2,783.10 plus GAR shall be

allocated from Central Reserve to fund Holocaust

Awareness Week.

SECTION 2:

A report shall be submitted pursuant to 24 ECB #4.

SECTION 3:

This bill shall take effect upon passage.

## 1/26/89 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 1st Reading - 12-0-2 2/02/89 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - 2nd Reading - ACCLAMATION

#### BUDGET

Adv	ertising:			
	npus Press - ½		*	\$ 178.00
Col	orado Daily	2, 2x3 (3/16 & 3/17)		\$ 93.00
		1, % page (3/14)		\$ 97.50
		1, ½ page (3/10)	**	\$ 195.00
		1, ½ page (3/15)		\$ 195.00
		1 insert (3/13)		\$ 115.00
			Advertising Total	\$ 873.50

# 30 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL BILL #22 - Page 2

1500 Brochures 1500 Flyers/Posters Remaining Honorarium for Waterford/Heck Travel: Waterford/Heck (2 RT Denver/San Diego)	\$ 281.00 \$ 40.50 \$ 500.00 \$1088.00 \$2783.00
Other contributions CEB ASSG Hillel Foundation Vice Chancellor Kaye Howe's office	\$2000.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 200.00

David Hummels

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Chris Drummond UCSU Executive

- Fauchled Susie Fairchild UCSU Executive

Tim Kauffman// UCSU Executive